
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

400 m M55
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Alston Brown JAM New York, USA 04-03-21WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 53.20
Charles Allie USA New York, USA 04-03-21WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 53.20

Heat 1/5 Start: 23-03-26   18:07:31

1 56 Christopher BRACK M55 57.506 Q    Australia

2 1329 Adrian HAINES M55 58.121 Q SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 383 Zdeněk PECH M55 58.725 q    Czech Republic

4 246 Claude FAUCHER M55 1:00.303 q    Canada

5 1946 Gianfranco GUARNACCIA M55 1:00.484     Italy

6 2578 Krzysztof GROTKOWSKI M55 1:07.782     Poland

200m 56 27.02 (27.02)

Intermediate

Christopher BRACK

Heat 2/5 Start: 23-03-26   18:12:30

1 1616 Zoltán KÓSA M55 1:00.996 Q    Hungary

2 2126 Robert Kibet LANGAT M55 1:01.383 Q    Kenya

3 3784 Thomas MARDER M55 1:02.061     Switzerland

4 1376 Rob MACDONALD M55 1:02.504     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 1892 Francesco DAGOSTINO M55 1:02.655     Italy

6 1266 Lance CROFT M55 1:10.692     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

200m 2126 29.27 (29.27)

Intermediate

Robert Kibet LANGAT

Heat 3/5 Start: 23-03-26   18:17:16

1 1918 Claudio FAUSTI M55 57.536 Q    Italy

2 3943 Francois BODA M55 58.315 Q    United States of America

3 75 Rob ITALIA M55 1:00.324     Australia

4 1256 Andrew COLEMAN M55 1:00.773     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 1319 Leeroy GOLDING M55 1:01.162     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3904 Oleg TERENTIEV M55 DNS1     Ukraine

200m 3943 26.74 (26.74)

Intermediate

Francois BODA

Heat 4/5 Start: 23-03-26   18:22:54

1 3964 John CORMIER M55 58.765 Q    United States of America

2 1410 Wole ODELE M55 58.926 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

3 2446 Jarosław BIŃCZYK M55 1:03.061     Poland

4 1314 Graeme GEMMELL M55 1:03.142     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 1881 Nando CESPA M55 1:06.763     Italy
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1562 Tsun Fat LAM M55 DNS4     Hong Kong, China

200m 3954 27.09 (27.09)

Intermediate

Heat 5/5 Start: 23-03-26   18:27:37

1 882 Roland GRÖGER M55 58.246 Q    Germany

2 3368 Bostjan ERZEN M55 58.275 Q    Slovenia

3 3514 Carlos JARAMILLO M55 1:00.703     Spain

4 97 Adrian WILLIAMS M55 1:01.934     Australia

5 3262 Gheorghe ROMASCANU M55 1:02.932     Romania

6 1890 Ferdinando COLLOCA M55 1:03.381     Italy

200m 1890 27.83 (27.83)

Intermediate

Ferdinando COLLOCA
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 Christopher BRACK M55 Australia 57.501 Q    

2 Heat 3 Claudio FAUSTI M55 Italy 57.531 Q    

3 Heat 1 Adrian HAINES M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 58.122 Q SB   

4 Heat 5 Roland GRÖGER M55 Germany 58.241 Q    

5 Heat 5 Bostjan ERZEN M55 Slovenia 58.272 Q    

6 Heat 3 Francois BODA M55 United States of America 58.312 Q    

7 Heat 1 Zdeněk PECH M55 Czech Republic 58.723 q    

8 Heat 4 John CORMIER M55 United States of America 58.761 Q    

9 Heat 4 Wole ODELE M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 58.922 Q    

10 Heat 1 Claude FAUCHER M55 Canada 1:00.304 q    

11 Heat 3 Rob ITALIA M55 Australia 1:00.323     

12 Heat 1 Gianfranco GUARNACCIA M55 Italy 1:00.485     

13 Heat 5 Carlos JARAMILLO M55 Spain 1:00.703     

14 Heat 3 Andrew COLEMAN M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:00.774     

15 Heat 2 Zoltán KÓSA M55 Hungary 1:00.991 Q    

16 Heat 3 Leeroy GOLDING M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:01.165     

17 Heat 2 Robert Kibet LANGAT M55 Kenya 1:01.382 Q    

18 Heat 5 Adrian WILLIAMS M55 Australia 1:01.934     

19 Heat 2 Thomas MARDER M55 Switzerland 1:02.063     

20 Heat 2 Rob MACDONALD M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:02.504     

21 Heat 2 Francesco DAGOSTINO M55 Italy 1:02.655     

22 Heat 5 Gheorghe ROMASCANU M55 Romania 1:02.935     

23 Heat 4 Jarosław BIŃCZYK M55 Poland 1:03.063     

24 Heat 4 Graeme GEMMELL M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:03.144     

25 Heat 5 Ferdinando COLLOCA M55 Italy 1:03.386     

26 Heat 4 Nando CESPA M55 Italy 1:06.765     

27 Heat 1 Krzysztof GROTKOWSKI M55 Poland 1:07.786     

28 Heat 2 Lance CROFT M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:10.696     

Heat 4 Tsun Fat LAM M55 Hong Kong, China DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Oleg TERENTIEV M55 Ukraine DNSDNS     

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M55
1 Heat 1 Christopher BRACK Australia 57.501 Q    

2 Heat 3 Claudio FAUSTI Italy 57.531 Q    

3 Heat 1 Adrian HAINES Great Britain and Northern Ireland 58.122 Q SB   

4 Heat 5 Roland GRÖGER Germany 58.241 Q    

5 Heat 5 Bostjan ERZEN Slovenia 58.272 Q    

6 Heat 3 Francois BODA United States of America 58.312 Q    

7 Heat 1 Zdeněk PECH Czech Republic 58.723 q    

8 Heat 4 John CORMIER United States of America 58.761 Q    

9 Heat 4 Wole ODELE Great Britain and Northern Ireland 58.922 Q    

10 Heat 1 Claude FAUCHER Canada 1:00.304 q    

11 Heat 3 Rob ITALIA Australia 1:00.323     

12 Heat 1 Gianfranco GUARNACCIA Italy 1:00.485     

13 Heat 5 Carlos JARAMILLO Spain 1:00.703     

14 Heat 3 Andrew COLEMAN Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:00.774     

15 Heat 2 Zoltán KÓSA Hungary 1:00.991 Q    

16 Heat 3 Leeroy GOLDING Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:01.165     

17 Heat 2 Robert Kibet LANGAT Kenya 1:01.382 Q    
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

18 Heat 5 Adrian WILLIAMS Australia 1:01.934     

19 Heat 2 Thomas MARDER Switzerland 1:02.063     

20 Heat 2 Rob MACDONALD Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:02.504     

21 Heat 2 Francesco DAGOSTINO Italy 1:02.655     

22 Heat 5 Gheorghe ROMASCANU Romania 1:02.935     

23 Heat 4 Jarosław BIŃCZYK Poland 1:03.063     

24 Heat 4 Graeme GEMMELL Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:03.144     

25 Heat 5 Ferdinando COLLOCA Italy 1:03.386     

26 Heat 4 Nando CESPA Italy 1:06.765     

27 Heat 1 Krzysztof GROTKOWSKI Poland 1:07.786     

28 Heat 2 Lance CROFT Great Britain and Northern Ireland 1:10.696     

Heat 4 Tsun Fat LAM Hong Kong, China DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Oleg TERENTIEV Ukraine DNSDNS     
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